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2023/2024 學年中一學位申請日程及入學安排 

Schedule of Application and Admission for S.1 Places 2023/2024 

 
 

1 派發中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Distribution of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places (DP) 

6.12.2022 (Tue)   

to 

 17.01.2023 (Tue)  

2 「升中資訊簡介會」 

S.1 Information Day  
17.12.2022 (Sat) 

3 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Submisssion of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places (DP) 

03.01.2023 (Tue)  

to 

 17.01.2023 (Tue) 

4 自行分配學位面試 

Interview of DP Application 
11.03.2023 (Sat) 

5 通知中一自行分配學位正取學生 

Notification of Successful Discretionary Places Applicants 
31.03.2023 (Fri) 

6 統一派位選校日期 

Central Allocation (CA) Choice-making period 

Mid-April  

to 

 Early May 2023 

7 公布自行分配學位及統一派位結果 

Release of DP and CA results 
11.07.2023 (Tue) 

8 中一註冊 

S.1 Registration 

13.07.2023 (Thur)  

to 

 14.07.2023 (Fri) 

9 中一入學前香港學科測驗 

Pre-S.1 Hong Kong Attainment Test 

18.07.2023 (Tue) 

10 中一家長迎新日 

Pre-S.1 Parent Orientation 

 

 


